New Jersey Turnpike Authority

Contract No. P200.103

Contract P200.103 - Bid Tabulation

Intercounty Paving Associates,

ITEMS LLC Schifano Construction Joseph M. Defino Trucking Co. Stavola Contracting Co., Inc. Earle Asphalt Company Tilcon New York Tarheel Enterprises Inc. Crisdel Group, Inc. Paving Materials and Construction
Item No. Unit Code QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT
1 1D10MOB 1 L.S. Mobilization $321,696.00 $321,696.00 $133,000.00 $133,000.00 $31,679.93 $31,679.93 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $356,000.00 $356,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $457,999.54 $457,999.54 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
2 2A04CAG 1 L.S. Clearing Site $4,315.00 $4,315.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $27,788.13 $27,788.13 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $14,523.91 $14,523.91 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt
3 3B25SUP | 40,000.00| Ton  [125H 76 Surface Course $68.75|  $2,750,000.00 $78.85| $3,154,000.00 $70.00|  $2,800,000.00 $82.00|  $3,280,000.00 $74.60|  $2,984,000.00 $65.00|  $2,600,000.00 $72.00] $2,880,000.00 $71.01|  $2,840,400.00 $75.00]  $3,000,000.00
4 3B26TAC 16,000.00 Gallon Tack Coat $3.80 $60,800.00 $2.25 $36,000.00 $6.00 $96,000.00 $1.00 $16,000.00 $3.35 $53,600.00 $0.01 $160.00 $4.05 $64,800.00 $3.21 $51,360.00 $4.75 $76,000.00
5 3B46BCS 40 Each Bituminous Core Samples $65.95 $2,638.00 $125.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $8,000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $65.00 $2,600.00 $1.00 $40.00 $135.00 $5,400.00 $213.03 $8,521.20 $110.00 $4,400.00
Pavement Removal, 2"
6 3E07PMR 325,000.00 S.Y. Depth $2.45 $796,250.00 $2.35 $763,750.00 $2.10 $682,500.00 $2.00 $650,000.00 $2.40 $780,000.00 $1.45 $471,250.00 $2.35 $763,750.00 $3.52 $1,144,000.00 $2.50 $812,500.00
7 3FO1MRS 115,000.00 L.F. Milled Rumble Strip $0.20 $23,000.00 $0.26 $29,900.00 $0.16 $18,400.00 $0.35 $40,250.00 $0.25 $28,750.00 $0.13 $14,950.00 $0.16 $18,400.00 $0.41 $47,150.00 $0.10 $11,500.00
Asphalt Price Adjustment
(This is a NO-BID, Lump
Sum item for this contract.
The Lump Sum price is
$375,000. Enter a Unit
Price of $375,000 as your
8 3B375APA 1 L.S. bid for this item.) $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00
9 5C40RPI 200 S.F. Repair Inlets $32.30 $6,460.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $12.70 $2,540.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $74.00 $14,800.00 $152.38 $30,476.00 $30.00 $6,000.00
Traffic Stripes, Long - Life,
10 5P21LLS 188,000.00 L.F. thermoplastic $0.85 $159,800.00 $0.76 $142,880.00 $0.74 $139,120.00 $0.80 $150,400.00 $0.55 $103,400.00 $0.72 $135,360.00 $0.80 $150,400.00 $0.62 $116,560.00 $0.75 $141,000.00
Traffic Markings, Lines,
11 5P31LLM 47,000.00 L.F. Long - Life, Thermoplastic $0.73 $34,310.00 $0.58 $27,260.00 $0.57 $26,790.00 $0.60 $28,200.00 $0.75 $35,250.00 $0.54 $25,380.00 $0.51 $23,970.00 $0.61 $28,670.00 $0.70 $32,900.00
12 5ZD01RPM 2,500.00 Each Raised Pavement Markers $27.75 $69,375.00 $25.75 $64,375.00 $26.00 $65,000.00 $25.00 $62,500.00 $30.00 $75,000.00 $24.50 $61,250.00 $25.00 $62,500.00 $24.62 $61,550.00 $27.50 $68,750.00
13 8A02MPT 500 M.H. Traffic Directors $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.00 $500.00 $65.00 $32,500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $80.00 $40,000.00
14 8B15MPT 500 M.H. Traffic Protection Patrol $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $60.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.00 $500.00 $92.00 $46,000.00 $0.01 $5.00 $80.00 $40,000.00
Furnishing Traffic Control
15 8A01IMPT 1 L.S. Devices $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $87,169.29 $87,169.29 $225,000.00 $225,000.00
16 9B6Q60E 7 Unit Variable Message Signs $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $2,325.00 $16,275.00 $1.00 $7.00 $17,500.00 $122,500.00 $4,816.58 $33,716.06 $6,400.00 $44,800.00
TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS $4,644,644.00 $4,832,665.00 $4,708,994.93 $5,130,850.00 $5,140,213.13 $4,224,397.00 $5,072,020.00 $5,297,106.00 $4,907,850.00

Page 1 of 1

2-3-2009



